503663514 01/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3710148

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIG TECHNOLOGY INC.	01/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIG SURGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	CUNTOU INDUSTRIAL AREA, HENGLI TOWN	
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8167622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RONDA-1602-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment_RONDA-1602-USPT (00439732)#page1.tif

PATENT 503663514 REEL: 037577 FRAME: 0675

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This assignment is made on January 12, 2016 from Mig Technology Inc., with a place of business at Cuntou Industrial Area, Hengli Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China (the "Assignor") to MIG Surge Technology Co., Ltd, with a place of business at

Cuntou Industrial Area, Hengli Town, "Assignee").	Dongguan, Guangdong, China (the
The Assignor is the owner of the entire right. States Patent No. <u>8,167,622</u> (the "Patent").	, title and interest in and to the United
The Assignce desires to acquire the Patent desc	cribed above.
Therefore, for good and valuable consideration Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, i Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the present and future infringement thereof.	its successors and assigns, all of the
REPRESENTATIVE OF Mig Technology In	nc.
By: 2Hoy JIAN CIN (Signature)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Name: <u>Jianlin Zhou</u>	
(Type or Print)	
Title: Legal Representative	-
Date: January 12, 2016	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
WITNESS	
(Signature) Huang Xiao hua	
Name: Xiaohua Huang (Type or Print)	• •
Date: January 12, 2016	

{RONDA-1602-USPT/00434097v1}

RECORDED: 01/25/2016

PATENT REEL: 037577 FRAME: 0676